
Item: MA1019066   Standard: KY.HS.G.22                                                         

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 14,744 47%

Gender   
Female 7,177 51%
Male 7,567 44%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,441 36%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 35%
Asian 328 63%
Hispanic or Latino 1,088 42%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 47%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,301 49%
Two or More Races 547 41%

Migrant 33 33%

English Learner 379 26%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,804 42%

Students with Disabilities 685 28%



Item: MA1019066    Standard: KY.HS.G.22     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,744 11% 21% 20% 47%

Gender      
Female 7,177 10% 19% 20% 51%
Male 7,567 12% 23% 21% 44%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,441 16% 24% 24% 36%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 25% 20% 20% 35%
Asian 328 9% 12% 17% 63%
Hispanic or Latino 1,088 12% 23% 24% 42%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 16% 11% 26% 47%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,301 11% 21% 20% 49%
Two or More Races 547 11% 27% 20% 41%

Migrant 33 6% 30% 30% 33%

English Learner 379 19% 28% 27% 26%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,804 13% 23% 23% 42%

Students with Disabilities 685 18% 26% 28% 28%



Item: MA1020000   Standard: KY.HS.N.1                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 7,365 28%

Gender   
Female 3,597 27%
Male 3,768 29%

Ethnicity   
African American 718 22%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 38%
Asian 169 49%
Hispanic or Latino 524 22%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 33%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,693 29%
Two or More Races 247 30%

Migrant 14 21%

English Learner 193 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 3,853 22%

Students with Disabilities 344 22%



Item: MA1020000    Standard: KY.HS.N.1     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 7,365 28% 18% 48% 7%

Gender      
Female 3,597 27% 16% 50% 6%
Male 3,768 29% 19% 45% 7%

Ethnicity      
African American 718 22% 20% 51% 7%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 38%  63%  
Asian 169 49% 10% 37% 4%
Hispanic or Latino 524 22% 20% 51% 7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 33%  67%  
White (non-Hispanic) 5,693 29% 17% 47% 7%
Two or More Races 247 30% 17% 45% 8%

Migrant 14 21% 29% 36% 14%

English Learner 193 23% 20% 50% 7%

Economically Disadvantaged 3,853 22% 18% 53% 7%

Students with Disabilities 344 22% 23% 45% 10%



Item: MA1020019   Standard: KY.HS.A.25.b                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 8,021 38%

Gender   
Female 3,886 39%
Male 4,134 38%

Ethnicity   
African American 777 35%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 56%
Asian 175 41%
Hispanic or Latino 628 35%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 33%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,061 39%
Two or More Races 364 34%

Migrant 31 19%

English Learner 279 31%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,386 35%

Students with Disabilities 984 30%



Item: MA1020019    Standard: KY.HS.A.25.b     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 8,021 17% 22% 38% 23%

Gender      
Female 3,886 15% 21% 39% 25%
Male 4,134 18% 23% 38% 21%

Ethnicity      
African American 777 16% 24% 35% 25%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 22% 11% 56% 11%
Asian 175 15% 22% 41% 22%
Hispanic or Latino 628 17% 21% 35% 27%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 33%  33% 33%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,061 16% 22% 39% 23%
Two or More Races 364 20% 27% 34% 20%

Migrant 31 19% 29% 19% 32%

English Learner 279 21% 20% 31% 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,386 17% 23% 35% 25%

Students with Disabilities 984 19% 26% 30% 26%



Item: MA1020070   Standard: KY.HS.G.1.b                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 7,261 1.5

Gender   
Female 3,537 1.5
Male 3,724 1.5

Ethnicity   
African American 709 1.3
American Indian or Alaska Native 13 1.3
Asian 160 1.7
Hispanic or Latino 550 1.3
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 1.5
White (non-Hispanic) 5,523 1.5
Two or More Races 293 1.4

Migrant 19 1.2

English Learner 179 1

Economically Disadvantaged 3,867 1.4

Students with Disabilities 323 1.1



Item: MA1020070    Standard: KY.HS.G.1.b     Key:  A & C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 7,261 10% 32% 58%

Gender     
Female 3,537 11% 30% 60%
Male 3,724 10% 33% 57%

Ethnicity     
African American 709 16% 42% 43%
American Indian or Alaska Native 13 15% 39% 46%
Asian 160 6% 20% 74%
Hispanic or Latino 550 12% 44% 45%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 8% 31% 62%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,523 9% 29% 62%
Two or More Races 293 14% 35% 51%

Migrant 19 5% 74% 21%

English Learner 179 20% 57% 24%

Economically Disadvantaged 3,867 13% 37% 50%

Students with Disabilities 323 22% 46% 33%



Item: MA1020128   Standard: KY.HS.F.6.b                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 7,995 48%

Gender   
Female 3,878 49%
Male 4,116 47%

Ethnicity   
African American 776 42%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 67%
Asian 174 64%
Hispanic or Latino 610 46%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,054 49%
Two or More Races 365 50%

Migrant 30 30%

English Learner 259 37%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,368 44%

Students with Disabilities 982 38%



Item: MA1020128    Standard: KY.HS.F.6.b     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 7,995 14% 48% 24% 14%

Gender      
Female 3,878 13% 49% 23% 15%
Male 4,116 15% 47% 25% 13%

Ethnicity      
African American 776 16% 42% 30% 12%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 11% 67% 11% 11%
Asian 174 10% 64% 16% 10%
Hispanic or Latino 610 14% 46% 24% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 17% 50% 33%  
White (non-Hispanic) 6,054 14% 49% 24% 14%
Two or More Races 365 14% 50% 24% 12%

Migrant 30 10% 30% 33% 27%

English Learner 259 15% 37% 32% 16%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,368 14% 44% 26% 15%

Students with Disabilities 982 17% 38% 28% 17%



Item: MA1020170   Standard: KY.HS.SP.6.b                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,794 43%

Gender   
Female 7,251 42%
Male 7,542 43%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,462 39%
American Indian or Alaska Native 26 46%
Asian 293 56%
Hispanic or Latino 1,151 43%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 39%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,234 43%
Two or More Races 609 41%

Migrant 44 39%

English Learner 368 38%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,926 40%

Students with Disabilities 682 36%



Item: MA1020170    Standard: KY.HS.SP.6.b     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,794 18% 43% 26% 14%

Gender      
Female 7,251 16% 42% 28% 14%
Male 7,542 19% 43% 24% 14%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,462 21% 39% 27% 12%
American Indian or Alaska Native 26 19% 46% 27% 8%
Asian 293 13% 56% 16% 16%
Hispanic or Latino 1,151 18% 43% 27% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 18 6% 39% 33% 22%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,234 17% 43% 26% 14%
Two or More Races 609 17% 41% 27% 14%

Migrant 44 23% 39% 21% 18%

English Learner 368 27% 38% 24% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,926 19% 40% 28% 13%

Students with Disabilities 682 22% 36% 30% 11%



Overall Item Performance

Item: MA1020185   Standard: KY.HS.A.13                              

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 20,687 0.8

Gender   
Female 10,319 0.9
Male 10,368 0.7

Ethnicity   
African American 1,904 0.5
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 0.9
Asian 428 1.4
Hispanic or Latino 1,531 0.7
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 21 0.9
White (non-Hispanic) 15,992 0.8
Two or More Races 777 0.8

Migrant 55 0.6

English Learner 522 0.3

Economically Disadvantaged 10,884 0.7

Students with Disabilities 990 0.4



Item: MA1020185     Standard: KY.HS.A.13     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)

Score 

3 (%)

Score 

4 (%)
All Students 20,687 41% 43% 13% 2% 1%

Gender       
Female 10,319 35% 46% 15% 2% 1%
Male 10,368 46% 40% 10% 2% 1%

Ethnicity       
African American 1,904 55% 37% 7% 0% 0%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 32% 47% 18% 3% 0%
Asian 428 23% 36% 26% 10% 6%
Hispanic or Latino 1,531 44% 45% 10% 1% 0%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 21 38% 38% 19% 5% 0%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,992 39% 44% 13% 2% 1%
Two or More Races 777 42% 45% 10% 2% 1%

Migrant 55 51% 42% 7% 0% 0%

English Learner 522 68% 30% 2% 0% 0%

Economically Disadvantaged 10,884 47% 43% 9% 1% 1%

Students with Disabilities 990 66% 30% 4% 0% 0%
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